02-24-2004

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102676390 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Societe des Produits Nestle S.A. Watson Enterprises Limited Trident Chambers, Road Town Internal Address: Tortola, British Virgin Islands Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: Case Postale 353 Security Agreement Change of Name 1800 Vevey, SWITZERLAND Other____ City: (see above) State: Zip: 12/12/2003 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) _D456663; 478514 A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/139908 Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 120.00 Nestle USA, Inc. Name: **Enclosed** c/o Robert H. Sanders Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:_ 800 N. Brand Blvd., 20th Floor 030775 Citv: Glendale DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. February 13, 2004 Robert H. Sanders Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

02/23/2004 LMUELLER 00000067 030775

29139908 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 120.00 DA

U.S.A.

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WATSON ENTERPRISES LIMITED, a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands, whose registered office is at Trident Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the following designs:

> Design Application N° 29/139908 Design Registration N° D 456663 Design Registration N° 478514

WHEREAS SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE S.A., a company incorporated under the laws of Switzerland, whose registered office is at 1800 Vevey, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous to acquire all right, title and interest in the said designs;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said designs together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in the United States of America.

Executed at

,this 12th day of December

2003

WATSON ENTERPRISES LIMITED

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/20/2004

REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0055